Student Safety Data System
Reporting

Clinton Township School District 2022-2023
Report Period 2, 1/1/23-6/30/23



Overview
The Student Safety Data System (SSDS) collects two types of information from
schools through districts:

* Incidents of violence; vandalism; harassment, intimidation, or bullying (HIB);
weapons offenses; substance offenses; restraint; seclusion and any other incident
leading to student removal from school; and

 HIB trainings and programs.

This information is collected to fulfill state and federal reporting requirements.



Due Dates

Public and Charter Schools Due Dates

Submission Re : ;
port to Board of Education/ Governing
Rep-ort Data Collection Dates Deadline Authori
Period uthority
to NJDOE
Incidents:
September 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022
1 January 31,2023 | BetweenJanuary1 and June 30, 2023
Trainings & Programs:
July 1,2022 to December 31, 2022
Incidents, Trainings, & Programs: Between Se
ptember 1 and December 31, 2023
- January 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023 August 1, 2023




Incidents: \What to Report

Any incident that meets Incident Type Definitions for one of the SSDS incident
types must be reported through the SSDS system, regardless of whether any
disciplinary action was taken. The incident types are as follows:

e Arson e HIB Confirmed
e Assault e Kidnapping
e Computer Trespass e Restraint
e Damage to Property o Robbew/Extortion
e False Public Alarm e Seclusion
e Fight e Sexual Assault
e Sexual Contact
* HiBAleged e Substance Offense

Theft

Threat - Criminal

Threat - Simple

Trespass

Weapon Offense

Other Incident Leading to Removal



Incident Categories

Incidents will be reported publicly by the NJDOE in the following five categories:

-Violence (Assault, Fight, Kidnapping, Robbery/Extortion, Sexual Assault, Sexual
Contact, Threat-Criminal, Threat-Simple)

-Vandalism (Arson, Computer Trespass, Damage to Property, False Public Alarm,
Theft, Trespass)

-Substance Offense
-Weapon Offense

-HIB (Confirmed)



CTSD Incident Data, Report Period 1

Report Period 1

School

(035)_Patrick McGaheran
(040) ROUND VALLEY
(050)_Clinton Township Middle

Report Period 2

School

(035)_Patrick McGaheran
(040) ROUND VALLEY
(050)_Clinton Township Middle

2022-23 School Year

School

(035)_Patrick McGaheran
(040) ROUND VALLEY
(050)_Clinton Township Middle

Incident Total

Total

[S 6 B =)

Incident Total

0
3
13
Total 16

Incident Total

0
3
18
Total 21

Violence

0

0
0
0

Violence

0

1
4
5

Violence

a h -

Vandalism

o © o

Vandalism

o ©o ©

Vandalism

o ©o o©

Substances

- a o

Substances

alalo

Substances

N N O

Weapons

o © o

Weapons

o © ©

Weapons

o © ©

(1/1/23-6/30/23)

HIB
Confirmed

A A O O

HIB
Confirmed

0
2
8
10

HIB
Confirmed

0
2
12
14

Other Incidents Leading to
Removal

0

3

16
19

Other Incidents Leading to
Removal

0
0
13
13

Other Incidents Leading to
Removal

0
3
29
32

HIB Alleged

2
1
7
20

HIB Alleged

3
12
3
18

HIB Alleged

5
23
10
38



2022-23 HIB Trainings and Programs, Report Period 2 (1/1/23-6/30/23)

2022-23 HIB TRAININGS AND PROGRAMS

Report Period 1 Report Period 2 2022-23 School Year
School Trainings Programs Trainings Programs Trainings Programs
District-Wide 9 3 1 1 10 4
(035) Patrick McGaheran 2 5 1 4 3 9
(040) ROUND VALLEY 3 5 2 5 5 10
(050) Clinton Township Middle 4 4 2 5 6 9
Total 18 17 6 15 24 32



School Self-Assessment Program
to Determine Grades
under the Anti-Bullying Bill of Rights Act



What is the HIB Self-Assessment?

1. The Commissioner of Education is required to grade each public
school and school district’s efforts to implement the Anti-Bullying
Bill of Rights Act.

2. Each school, through its School Safety/Climate Team (SS/SCT)
evaluated the implementation of the ABBR from July 1, 2022 through
June 30, 2023 using the Self-Assessment.

3. The Self-Assessment tool includes eight core elements that address
all of the ABR requirements for schools.

4. SS/SCTs assigned a rating for each indicator based on criteria and

available documentation.



Overview of Activities to Fulfill Requirements of
the School Self-Assessment Program to
Determine Grades under ABBR

-SS/SCT completed the Self-Assessment assigning a rating for each indicator
based on criteria and documentation. The maximum grade a school may receive
s 78.

-BOE presentation & submission to NJDOE prior to 10/30/23

-NJDOE will review data, create and issue school and district grade reports
-Upon receipt of Official Grade Reports will be reviewed and posted on website
within 10 days of receiving official Grade Report from NJDOE



Using the Self-Assessment

Divided into 8 core elements

1. HIB Programs, Approaches and Other Initiatives
2. Training on HIB Policy

3. Other Staff Instruction & Training

4. Curriculum & Instruction on HIB

5. HIB Personnel

6. School-level HIB Incident Reporting Procedures
7. HIB Investigation Procedures

8. HIB Reporting



p
Using the Self-Assessment

* Rating scale with 4 categories

(Il Does Not Meet the Requirements

| Partially Meets the Requirements

Meets All Requirements

Exceeds the Requirements




CTSD Schools & District Grade

School Element | Element | Element | Element | Element | Element | Element | Element Grade

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (78)
(15) 9) (15) (6) (9) (6) (12) (6)

PMG " y5 o 15 & 7 6 12 6 | 76

RVS 1 14| 9 | 15| 6 | 7| 6 | 12| 6 | 75

CIMS' 14 7 | 14 6 | 8 | & | 12 | & | 73

District

Average 74




