Student Safety Data System Reporting

Clinton Township School District 2022-2023 Report Period 2, 1/1/23-6/30/23

Overview

The Student Safety Data System (SSDS) collects two types of information from schools through districts:

- Incidents of violence; vandalism; harassment, intimidation, or bullying (HIB); weapons offenses; substance offenses; restraint; seclusion and any other incident leading to student removal from school; and
- HIB trainings and programs.

This information is collected to fulfill state and federal reporting requirements.

Due Dates

Public and Charter Schools Due Dates

Report Period	Data Collection Dates	Submission Deadline to NJDOE	Report to Board of Education/ Governing Authority
1	Incidents: September 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 Trainings & Programs: July 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022	January 31, 2023	Between January 1 and June 30, 2023
2	Incidents, Trainings, & Programs: January 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023	August 10, 2023	Between September 1 and December 31, 2023

Incidents: What to Report

Any incident that meets Incident Type Definitions for one of the SSDS incident types must be reported through the SSDS system, regardless of whether any disciplinary action was taken. The incident types are as follows:

- Arson
- Assault
- Computer Trespass
- Damage to Property
- False Public Alarm
- Fight
- HIB Alleged

- HIB Confirmed
- Kidnapping
- Restraint
- Robbery/Extortion
- Seclusion
- Sexual Assault
- Sexual Contact
- Substance Offense

- Theft
- Threat Criminal
- Threat Simple
- Trespass
- Weapon Offense
- Other Incident Leading to Removal

Incident Categories

Incidents will be reported publicly by the NJDOE in the following five categories:

- -Violence (Assault, Fight, Kidnapping, Robbery/Extortion, Sexual Assault, Sexual Contact, Threat-Criminal, Threat-Simple)
- -Vandalism (Arson, Computer Trespass, Damage to Property, False Public Alarm, Theft, Trespass)
- -Substance Offense
- -Weapon Offense
- -HIB (Confirmed)

CTSD Incident Data, Report Period 1 (1/1/23-6/30/23)

Report Period 1

School	Incident Total	Violence	Vandalism	Substances	Weapons	HIB Confirmed	Other Incidents Leading to Removal	HIB Alleged
(035) Patrick McGaheran	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
(040) ROUND VALLEY	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	11
(050) Clinton Township Middle	5	0	0	1	0	4	16	7
Total	5	0	0	1	0	4	19	20

Report Period 2

School	Incident Total	Violence	Vandalism	Substances	Weapons	HIB Confirmed	Other Incidents Leading to Removal	HIB Alleged
(035) Patrick McGaheran	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
(040) ROUND VALLEY	3	1	0	0	0	2	0	12
(050) Clinton Township Middle	13	4	0	1	0	8	13	3
Total	16	5	0	1	0	10	13	18

2022-23 School Year

School	Incident Total	Violence	Vandalism	Substances	Weapons	HIB Confirmed	Other Incidents Leading to Removal	HIB Alleged
(035) Patrick McGaheran	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
(040) ROUND VALLEY	3	1	0	0	0	2	3	23
(050) Clinton Township Middle	18	4	0	2	0	12	29	10
Total	21	5	0	2	0	14	32	38

2022-23 HIB Trainings and Programs, Report Period 2 (1/1/23-6/30/23)

2022-23 HIB TRAININGS AND PROGRAMS

	Report	Period 1	Report	Period 2	2022-23 School Year	
School	Trainings	Programs	Trainings	Programs	Trainings	Programs
District-Wide	9	3	1	1	10	4
(035) Patrick McGaheran	2	5	1	4	3	9
(040) ROUND VALLEY	3	5	2	5	5	10
(050) Clinton Township Middle	4	4	2	5	6	9
Total	18	17	6	15	24	32

School Self-Assessment Program to Determine Grades under the Anti-Bullying Bill of Rights Act

What is the HIB Self-Assessment?

- 1. The Commissioner of Education is required to grade each public school and school district's efforts to implement the Anti-Bullying Bill of Rights Act.
- 2. Each school, through its School Safety/Climate Team (SS/SCT) evaluated the implementation of the ABBR from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 using the Self-Assessment.
- 3. The Self-Assessment tool includes eight core elements that address all of the ABR requirements for schools.
- 4. SS/SCTs assigned a rating for each indicator based on criteria and available documentation.

Overview of Activities to Fulfill Requirements of the School Self-Assessment Program to Determine Grades under ABBR

- -SS/SCT completed the Self-Assessment assigning a rating for each indicator based on criteria and documentation. The maximum grade a school may receive is 78.
- -BOE presentation & submission to NJDOE prior to 10/30/23
- -NJDOE will review data, create and issue school and district grade reports
- -Upon receipt of Official Grade Reports will be reviewed and posted on website within 10 days of receiving official Grade Report from NJDOE

Using the Self-Assessment

Divided into 8 core elements

- 1. HIB Programs, Approaches and Other Initiatives
- 2. Training on HIB Policy
- 3. Other Staff Instruction & Training
- 4. Curriculum & Instruction on HIB
- 5. HIB Personnel
- 6. School-level HIB Incident Reporting Procedures
- 7. HIB Investigation Procedures
- 8. HIB Reporting

Using the Self-Assessment

Rating scale with 4 categories

- **0** Does Not Meet the Requirements
- 1 Partially Meets the Requirements
- 2 Meets All Requirements
- 3 Exceeds the Requirements

CTSD Schools & District Grade

School	Element 1 (15)	Element 2 (9)	Element 3 (15)	Element 4 (6)	Element 5 (9)	Element 6 (6)	Element 7 (12)	Element 8 (6)	Grade (78)
PMG	15	9	15	6	7	6	12	6	76
RVS	14	9	15	6	7	6	12	6	75
CTMS	14	7	14	6	8	6	12	6	73
District Average									74